ICES OF

LAW OFFIC
KEMPPEL, HUFFMAN AND ELLIS
FESSIONAL CORPORATION
(907) 277-1604

A FRO
255 E. FIREWEED LANE, SUITE 200

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99503-2025

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

STATE OF ALASKA

THE REGULATORY COMMISSION OF ALASKA

Before Commissioners: Stephen McAlpine, Chairman

Rebecca L. Pauli

Robert M. Pickett

Norman Rokeberg

Tanis W. Wilson
In the Matter of the Request Filed by the
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE d/b/a
MUNICIPAL LIGHT & POWER DEPARTMENT for
Approval to Establish Depreciation Rates

U-16-094

(N I A L e W o N W e

In the Matter of the Tariff Revisions, Designated as
TA357-121, filed by the MUNICIPALITY OF
ANCHORAGE d/b/a MUNICIPAL LIGHT &
POWER DEPARTMENT

U-17-008

MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER'’S INITIAL RESPONSE TO
PROVIDENCE HEALTH & SERVICES’ SEVENTEENTH REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY
ON REPLY TESTIMONY (PHS-MLP-17)

The Municipality of Anchorage d/b/a Municipal Light and Power (“ML&P™),
hereby provides its initial response to Providence Health & Services’ (“PHS'”) seventeenth
request for discovery on reply testimony. All responses to discovery are prepared by ML&P in
consultation with counsel. Witnesses at hearing will be available for cross-exanunation on their
testimony. Documients produced in response to these requests will also be stored in an electronic
document management sharefile site accessible with login credentials that have been or will be
provided as requested to the counsel, analysts, and consultants for PHS, AG, ANTHC, ENSTAR,
FEA, and JLP.

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

Discovery in this docket is not complete. As discovery proceeds, facts,

October 26,2017 Date: \|/271/ r‘L. !‘Zﬂl #H-11
Page 1 of 31 ' Regulatory Commission of Alaska
[S\MLP\U-17-008\Discovery\PHS-MUP- 1 \InitisIResponse U-e094 By: B U-17-008

Northern Lights Realtime & Reporting, Inc.
(907) 337-2221




AW OFFICES OF
NAL CC

HUFFMAT

o
by

A PROFESSID

ENIPT
255

I~

1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25

26

REDACTED

IV. REED

Interrogatory (No, PHS-MLP-17-39): At Page 106, lines 12 to 13, of his reply

testimony, Mr. Reed testifies that Plant 2A “has enhanced the reliability of customers’ electric
service.” In this regard:

(a) Describe in detail what aspects of ML&P's reliability Mr. Reed believes
have been improved by Plant 2A, and the basis for that belief.

(b) Identify any documents supporting your response to (a).

Response: (a) Mr. Reed believes that the aspect of reliability that is improved

is the probability that an unplanned outage of a generator will cause a service interruption for

MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER'S INITIAL RESPONSE TO PHS® SEVENTEENTH
REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY ON REPLY TESTIMONY (PHS-MLP-17)

Docket U-17-008/U-16-094

October 26,2017

Page 21 of 31
{S\M L&PAU- 17-008\Discovery\PHS-MLP-17




[

hadH

e

i aw
N3

2z o
N ~N

il

K er ™Y
< Lm0
i &N
-(Jj*ov'a\g
b B
/u—‘O\‘DI
w L pZar
<7
Yo na ]
DA I
w f‘Df,N
oL, SWwx ~
D=L N
Eu—-«"’?ﬂuo
i Oy D
ke Wy

s ol
— Qu X
a1 O
o, *wT
:__'.rm;)
= oy
PSR

]

KE

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

ML&P’s customers. The basis of that belief is Mr. Reed’s experience in the utility industry and
the fact that the replacement of aging generation assets with a new, modern asset, particularly
one that has the ability to quickly bring a spare turbine into service in the event of a problem (as
ML&P Witness Eugene Ori describes occurred in December 2016 at pages 26-27 of his Reply
Testimony), will reduce the probability of an unplanned outage.

(b) Reply Testimony of Eugene Ori.

Person(s) Supplying Information: John Reed.

REDACTED

MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER’S INITIAL RESPONSE TO PHS® SEVENTEENTH
REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY ON REPLY TESTIMONY (PHS-MLP-17)

Docket U-17-008/U-16-094

October 26, 2017

Page 22 of 31
{A\MLE&PU-17-008\Discovery\PHS-MLP-17







