j		
1	STATE OF ALASKA	
2	THE REGULATORY COMMISSION OF ALASKA	
3	Before Commissioners:	Stephen McAlpine, Chairman Rebecca L. Pauli
4		Robert M. Pickett
5		Norman Rokeberg Janis W. Wilson
6	In the Matter of the Request Filed by the MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE d/b/a)
7	MUNICIPAL LIGHT & POWER DEPARTMENT for Approval to Establish Depreciation Rates) U-16-094
8)
9	In the Matter of the Tariff Revisions, Designated as)
10	TA357-121, filed by the MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE d/b/a MUNICIPAL LIGHT &) U-17-008
11	POWER DEPARTMENT)
12		
13	<u>MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER'S INITIAL RESPONSE TO</u> <u>PROVIDENCE HEALTH & SERVICES' SEVENTEENTH REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY</u>	
14	ON REPLY TESTIMONY (PHS-MLP-17)	
15	The Municipality of Anchorage d/b/a Municipal Light and Power ("ML&P"),	
16	hereby provides its initial response to Providence Health & Services' ("PHS") seventeenth	
17	request for discovery on reply testimony. All responses to discovery are prepared by ML&P in	
18	consultation with counsel. Witnesses at hearing will be available for cross-examination on their	
19	testimony. Documents produced in response to these requests will also be stored in an electronic	
20	document management sharefile site accessible with login credentials that have been or will be	
21	provided as requested to the counsel, analysts, and consultants for PHS, AG, ANTHC, ENSTAR,	
22	FEA, and JLP.	
23	PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	
24	Discovery in this docket is not complete. As discovery proceeds, facts,	
25	Discovery in this object is not complete. As discovery proceeds, racis,	
26	October 26, 2017 Page 1 of 31 IsVMLP/U-17-008/Discovery/PHS-MLP-17/JIIIIIIsIResponse	Date: <u>11/27/17</u> Exh # <u>H-17</u> Regulatory Commission of Alaska U-16094 By: <u>A</u> U-17-008 Northern Lights Realtime & Reporting, Inc. (907) 337-2221

KEMPPEL, HAW OFFICES OF KEMPPEL, HUFFMAN AND ELLIS a professional corporation 255 E. FIREWEED LANE, SUITE 200 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99503-2025 (907) 277-1604

2



